

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant

AND

Respondents

Mr J Marshall

Heard at: London Central

On: 13, 14, 15, 18, 19 and 20 September 2017; 20 to 22 December 2017 (in chambers)

Commonwealth Bank of

Australia

Before: Employment Judge D A Pearl Ms C McLellan Mr J Carroll

Representation For the Claimant: For the Respondent:

Mr C Quinn (Counsel) Mr G Mansfield, QC

JUDGMENT

By consent, the Judgment of the Tribunal is that the Respondent shall pay to the Claimant a compensatory award in the capped amount of £78,962 within 14 days.

Employment Judge Pearl

Date 24 September 2018

REASONS SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

24 September 2018

For the Tribunal Office